other vagaries, with effect from the date ofnotificationofthe administrative order ofwork commencement.

13. Provisional Guarantee (Bid bond);

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first rate bank
approved bythe Ministry in chargeof Finance featuring inthe annexof the lenderfile of the sumof554,000
( Five hundred and fifty four thousand) FCFA.

The provisional depositshall be automatically released not later than 30 (thirty) days following the
expiry of the validity of the bids for bidders who shall not be retained. In the case where the bidder is
awarded the contract, the provisional deposit shall be released after the constitutionof the final bond.